RESOLUTION 92-14

To Authorize and Approve the Execution of a Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Bloomington and the Bloomington Firefighters Association

WHEREAS, Chapter 2.34 of the Bloomington Municipal Code establishes a procedure for Firefighters Collective Bargaining, and

WHEREAS, the City and the Bloomington Firefighters Association have negotiated and reached agreement on provisions for a collective bargaining agreement, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City to approve and execute the agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council hereby approves and authorizes the execution of the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Bloomington and the Bloomington Firefighters Association, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe county, Indiana, upon this _____ day of ______, 1992.

Pam Service, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $\frac{2}{\text{day of }}$ day of

Tomilea Allison, MAYOR City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, CHERR Deputy lity Club
City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This Resolution approves and authorizes the execution of a four year Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Bloomington and the Bloomington Firefighters Association.

Signed Copies for dept. ligal Controller